

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 4471 of 2019****Banshidhar Gupta *versus* State of Chhattisgarh****Order Sheet**

30.10.2025	Mr. K. R. Nair, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Vedant Shadangi, PL and Mr. Rakesh Kumar Jha, learned counsels for the respective respondents. As prayed, 2 weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder. List this case in the week commencing 8th December, 2025. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	