



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4471 of 2019

Banshidhar Gupta **versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Order on Board

01/04/2026	Mr. K.R. Nair, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Ajay Kumarani, Panel Lawyer for respondent No.1 to 3-State. Mr. R.K. Jha, Advocate for respondent 5. Heard. Learned Panel Lawyer for respondent State would submit that the dispute as raised in this writ petition is arising out of tender process and therefore, it is to be heard by the Division Bench. In view of above submission made by learned Panel Lawyer for the State, let Registry to verify and list this petition before appropriate Bench. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
--------------------------	--

roshan/-